			02-02-1	999			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)				SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0	0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
T	o the Honorable Commis	sioner of.	1009544	426	tached original do	cuments or copy there	of.
1. Name	of conveying party(ies):			2. Name a	nd address of receiving	g party(ies):	
C. Micha	el Hayward			Name:	Hybricon Corporati	on	
Richard 1	N. Rehlander						
		erije Pist	an 2 8 199 9	Internal	Address:		
Additional	name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No				
		\$ 1 mm	L 103 L 110	Street Ad	lress: 12 Willow	, Road	
3. Nature	e of conveyance:	8-9	The part of the mention of the member of the contract of the c	Sireet Au	iress. 12 Willow	, Koau	
		_	(Managa	-			
×	Assignment	!	□ Merger				
	Security Agreement	J	☐ Change of Name	City:	Ayer St	ate MA ZIP	01432
	Other						
Execution	n Date: January	13, 1999 & .	January 7, 1999	Additional r	ame(s) & address attached?	' □ Yes 🛛	No
4. Applic	cation number(s) or patent	t number(s):					
	ocument is being filed toge		w application the ex	ecution date of	the application is:		•
	t Application No.(s)	tiner with a ne	w application, the en	B. Patent			
	**				•		
U.S.S	S.N. 09/094,179						
02/01/199	9 SBURNS 00000073 09094	i179					
02/01/199 01 FC:581			tional numbers attach	ed? □ Yes	⊠ No		
01 FC:581 5. Name		40.00 OR ddi		6. Total n	☑ No umber of applications a	_	1
01 FC:581 5. Name	and address of party to w	40.00 PRddit		6. Total n	umber of applications a	_	1
5. Name documen	and address of party to wat should be mailed:	40.00 PRddit		6. Total n	umber of applications a	_	1
5. Name documen	and address of party to wat should be mailed: Robert J. Schiller, E	40.00 PRddit	ndence concerning	6. Total n involved 7. Total fo	umber of applications a		1
5. Name documen	and address of party to wat should be mailed: Robert J. Schiller, E	40.00 OR ddifthom correspondence.	ndence concerning	6. Total n involved . 7. Total fo	te (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	1
5. Name documen Name: Internal	and address of party to wat should be mailed: Robert J. Schiller, E Address: Lappin of	40.00 PR ddifthom correspondence Esq. & Kusmer LLF	ndence concerning	6. Total n involved 7. Total for ⊠ Encl	te (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	1
5. Name documen	and address of party to wat should be mailed: Robert J. Schiller, E Address: Lappin of	40.00 PR ddifthom correspondence Esq. & Kusmer LLF	ndence concerning	6. Total n involved 7. Total fe ⊠ Encl □ Auth 8. Deposi	te (37 CFR 3.41)osed orized to be charged to	\$40.00	1
5. Name documen Name: Internal	and address of party to wat should be mailed: Robert J. Schiller, E Address: Lappin of	40.00 PR ddifthom correspondence Esq. & Kusmer LLF	ndence concerning	6. Total n involved 7. Total fo ⊠ Encl □ Auth 8. Deposi 12-0448	the (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	1
5. Name documen Name: Internal	and address of party to wat should be mailed: Robert J. Schiller, E Address: Lappin of	40.00 PR ddifthom correspondence Esq. & Kusmer LLF	ndence concerning	6. Total n involved 7. Total fo ⊠ Encl □ Auth 8. Deposi 12-0448	te (37 CFR 3.41)osed orized to be charged to	\$40.00	1
5. Name document Name: Internal A	and address of party to want should be mailed: Robert J. Schiller, F. Address: Lappin of the distribution of the control of	40.00 PR ddit hom correspondence Esq. & Kusmer LLF te Street	ndence concerning	6. Total n involved 7. Total fe ⊠ Encl □ Auth 8. Deposi 12-0448 (Attach dup	te (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
5. Name documen Name: Internal A City:	and address of party to want should be mailed: Robert J. Schiller, F. Address: Lappin of the control of the co	40.00 PR ddiff hom correspondence Esq. & Kusmer LLF es Street State MA	A ZIP 02109 DO NOT USE	6. Total n involved 7. Total fe ⊠ Encl □ Auth 8. Deposi 12-0448 (Attach dup	the (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00 deposit account ying by deposit account)	
5. Name document Name: Internal A Street Active: 9. Statem To the bedocument	and address of party to want should be mailed: Robert J. Schiller, F. Address: Lappin of the control of the co	40.00 PR ddit hom correspondence Esq. & Kusmer LLF ee Street State MA pelief, the forest	A ZIP 02109 DO NOT USE	6. Total n involved 7. Total fe ⊠ Encl □ Auth 8. Deposi 12-0448 (Attach dup	the (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00 deposit account ying by deposit account) 40 by is a true copy of the	original
5. Name documen Name: Internal A Street Ac City: 9. Statem To the be documen Anth	and address of party to went should be mailed: Robert J. Schiller, F. Address: Lappin of the description o	40.00 PR ddit hom correspondence Esq. & Kusmer LLF te Street State MA pelief, the fores to. 38,572	A ZIP 02109 DO NOT USE	6. Total n involved 7. Total for Encl Auth 8. Deposi 12-0448 (Attach dup	te (37 CFR 3.41) see (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00 deposit account ying by deposit account)	original

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No.: HYBS-015

ASSIGNMENT

We, C. Michael Hayward, of 27 Jacob Gates Road, Harvard, Massachusetts 01451 and Richard N. Rehlander of 2 Putney Circle, Billerica, Massachusetts 01821, having invented improvements in CARD GUIDE INCLUDING AIR DEFLECTOR MEANS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/094,179, filed June 9, 1998, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from Hybricon Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 12 Willow Road, Ayer, Massachusetts (and hereinafter called the Assignee which term shall include its successors and assigns), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application (which term shall include hereinafter where the context so admits all divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or part thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application;

And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application, and we do hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in our name or its own name or its designee for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention, Treaty or any such other Convention or Treaty;

And for the same consideration, we do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, applications, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Official of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application on or for said inventions;

And we do hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title, and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 13 day of Jan. 1999.

County of SAN FRANCISC)

C. Miehael Hayward

Before me this 13 day of 1999, personally appeared C. Michael Hayward, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

Notary Fublic

THOMAS P. WOLFE
Commission # 1100913
Notary Public — California
Son Francisco County
My Comm. Expires Jun 14, 2000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 7t hiay of January 1999.

Commonwealth of

County of Middlesex

Richard N. Rehlander

Before me this 7th day of January 1999, personally appeared Richard N. Rehlander, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Janet S. Lewis

My commission expires on 7-10-03

DOCKET NO. HYBS-015 LAPPIN & KUSMER LLP Two Hundred State Street Boston, Massachusetts 02109 (617) 330-1300

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application:

C. Michael Hayward & Richard N. Rehlander

Serial Number:

09/094,179 June 9, 1998

Filing Date: Title:

CARD GUIDE INCLUDING AIR DEFLECTOR MEANS

Docket Number:

HYBS-015

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to BOX ASSIGNMENT, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

BOX ASSIGNMENT

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Enclosed herewith for filing in the above-identified patent application please find the following listed items:

- 1. Assignment of Patent Rights to Hybricon Corporation (original signature);
- Recordation Form Cover Sheet Form PTO-1595;
- Check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover recordation fee; and 3.
- Return Postcard.

In connection with the foregoing matter, please charge any additional fees which may be due, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account Number 12-0448. A duplicate copy of this letter is provided for this purpose.

Respectfully submitted,

LAPPIN & KUSMER LLP

Two Hundred State Street

Boston, MA 02109

Telephone: (617) 330-1300 Facsimile: (617) 330-1311 G:\HYB\015\TRNSASSN.WPD

Anthony P. Onello, Jr. Registration Number 38,572

Attorney for Applicants

PATENT **REEL: 9725 FRAME: 0800**

<u>IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE</u>

In re Application:

C. Michael Hayward & Richard N. Rehlander

Serial Number:

09/094,179 June 9, 1998

Filing Date: Title:

CARD GUIDE INCLUDING AIR DEFLECTOR MEANS

Docket Number:

HYBS-015

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to BOX ASSIGNMENT. Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

BOX ASSIGNMENT

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Enclosed herewith for filing in the above-identified patent application please find the following listed items:

- Assignment of Patent Rights to Hybricon Corporation (original signature); 1.
- Recordation Form Cover Sheet Form PTO-1595: 2.
- Check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover recordation fee; and
- Return Postcard.

In connection with the foregoing matter, please charge any additional fees which may be due, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account Number 12-0448. A duplicate copy of this letter is provided for this purpose.

Respectfully submitted,

LAPPIN & KUSMER LLP

Nicky McKinnon

RECORDED: 01/28/1999

Two Hundred State Street

Boston, MA 02109

Telephone: (617) 330-1300 Facsimile: (617) 330-1311

G:\HYB\015\TRNSASSN.WPD

Registration Number 38,572

Attorney for Applicants

PATENT **REEL: 9725 FRAME: 0801**